



QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Responses are below in **RED**

Section 2

Can you verify that the camera should be able to capture up to true optical 600 x 600 dpi over the full 24 x 40 inch area without using image stitching? **This is correct. The camera(s) must capture true 600 x 600 DPI over the full A1 (24" x 40") scanning surface.**

Is there a size or space restriction for the requested equipment? **No.**

What type of document is most often scanned by the requesting department? **This is a typical archival environment. There is no specific document type or size that is scanned "most often" comparatively.**

Response Packet

Should computers still be quoted as a part of the workstation system? **Yes. Where a computer is offered in conjunction with scanning equipment, such computer should be priced, and specifications given, in the Recommended Options section.**